
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AUTUMN COMPETITION 

Round 1 Saturday 14 February  

Round 2 Saturday 21 February  

Round 3  Saturday 28 February  

 Saturday 7 March Labour Day Long Weekend – no netball 

Round 4 Saturday 14 March  

Round 5 Saturday 21 March  

Round 6 Saturday 28 March  

 Saturday 4 April Easter Weekend – no netball 

 Saturday 11 April School Holidays – no netball 

 Saturday 18 April School Holidays – no netball 

 Saturday 25 April ANZAC Day Long Weekend – no netball 

Round 7 Saturday 2 May  

Round 8 Saturday 9 May Mother’s Day Round 

Round 9 Saturday 16 May  

 Sunday 17 May All Abilities Tournament 

Round 10 Saturday 23 May  

Round 11 Saturday 30 May  

 Saturday 6 June King’s Birthday Long Weekend – no netball 

Round 12* Saturday 13 June Semi Finals for 13/U, 15/U, 17/U, 21/U & Open 

Round 13* Saturday 20 June Grand Finals for 13/U, 15/U, 17/U, 21/U & Open 

SPRING COMPETITION  

Round 1 Saturday 18 July   

Round 2 Saturday 25 July  

Round 3 Saturday 1 August  

Round 4 Saturday 8 August  

Round 5 Saturday 15 August  

Round 6 Saturday 22 August  

Round 7 Saturday 29 August   

Round 8 Saturday 5 September Father’s Day Round 

Round 9 Saturday 12 September  

 Sunday 13 September Manningham Rep Tournament  

 Saturday 19 September School Holidays - no netball 

 Saturday 26 September School Holidays - no netball 

 Saturday 3 October School Holidays - no netball 

Round 10 Saturday 10 October  

Round 11 Saturday 17 October    

Round 12 Saturday 24 October  

 Saturday 31 October Melbourne Cup Long Weekend - no netball 

Round 13 Saturday  7 November   

Round 14* Saturday  14 November Semi Finals for 13/U, 15/U, 17/U, 21/U & Open 

Round 15* Saturday  21 November Grand Finals for 13/U, 15/U, 17/U, 21/U & Open 

*Regular rounds for 9/U & 11/U as no finals are played in these sections 

2026 SATURDAY COMPETITION PLAYING CALENDAR  


